
Official Box Score - Final
Penn State at Houston
02/13/2026 at Cougar Softball Stadium (Houston, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Penn State 2 1 2 0 3 2 10 6 0 6

Houston 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 2 3

Win: Duncan,Mackenzie (2-0) Loss: Park,London (1-1) Save: None.

Penn State 10 (5-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

12  Walters,Kaylie SS 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
16  Chamberlin,Macy (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

4  Lieto,Natalie CF 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
26 Oneacre,Allison 3B 2 2 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 0
27 Karwowski,Kalli (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41  Finarelli,Kirsten 1B 3 2 1 2 1 0 5 0 0 0
1  Barbanente,Michela 2B 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
15  Bohner,Cara LF 2 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0
8  Klosowicz,Brooke DH 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
44 Seidel,Madison C 2 0 1 1 1 0 7 0 0 0
17  Hanik,Breanna RF 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
25 Nemeth,Bridget P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
30 Duncan,Mackenzie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5  Kellepouris,Brevyn (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 10 6 7 10 2 18 5 0 6

BATTING

HR: Oneacre (1st, 1 out, RBI off Park); Finarelli (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Lehman)

TB: Oneacre 4; Finarelli 4.

Team RISP: 3-10.

Houston 2 (6-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Redmond,Ariel LF 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Mitchael,Madox (RF) 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2
33 Hartley,Maddie DH 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Mitchell,Makenna 3B 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 0 0
35 Griffin,Kylei (1B) RF 2 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 1 0
27 Esparza,Ronnie 1B 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 0
7  Esman,Mandy (2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

9  Garcia,Leilani SS 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
21  Cintron,Isabel C 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
16  Luther,Savanna (PH/C) 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

13  Gardner,RyLee CF 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
31  Park,London P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
6  Lehman,Paris (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
17  Bodeux,Nicole (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18  Brown,Nevaeh (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 2 3 2 2 7 18 13 2 3

BATTING

2B: Mitchell [2] (off Nemeth).

HR: Redmond [4] (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Duncan)

TB: Redmond 5; Mitchell 2.

Team RISP: 0-4.

PSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Nemeth,Bridget 2.0 1 1 1 1 2 8 7 34 21
30 Duncan,Mackenzie (W) (3) 2.2 1 1 1 1 5 10 9 48 29

5  Kellepouris,Brevyn (5.2) 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 18 10

Totals 6.0 3 2 2 2 7 23 21 100 60

Inher. Rnrs: Kellepouris 0/1.

GO-FO: Nemeth 3-1; Duncan 0-3; Kellepouris 4-0.

HOU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31 Park,London (L) 2.0 2 3 3 3 0 11 8 43 20
6  Lehman,Paris (3) 2.1 2 5 5 4 0 13 9 49 19

17  Bodeux,Nicole (5.1) 1.0 1 2 1 3 1 7 4 33 16

18  Brown,Nevaeh (6.1) 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 14 9

Totals 6.0 6 10 9 10 2 34 24 139 64

Inher. Rnrs: Bodeux 3/3; Brown 2/2.

GO-FO: Park 5-1; Lehman 4-2; Bodeux 2-0; Brown 1-0.

Umpires: HP: Terry Holt; 1B: Chad Stears; 2B: ; 3B: Bubba Ewald.

First Pitch:7:10 PM. Duration:2:20.
Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Penn State at Houston
02/13/2026 at Cougar Softball Stadium (Houston, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Penn State 2 1 2 0 3 2 10 6 0 6

Houston 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 2 3

Penn State starters:
12/ss/Walters,Kaylie; 4/cf/Lieto,Natalie; 26/3b/Oneacre,Allison; 41/1b/Finarelli,Kirsten; 1/2b/Barbanente,Michela; 15/lf/Bohner,Cara;

8/dh/Klosowicz,Brooke; 44/c/Seidel,Madison; 17/rf/Hanik,Breanna; 25/p/Nemeth,Bridget;

Houston starters:
2/lf/Redmond,Ariel; 10/2b/Mitchael,Madox; 33/dh/Hartley,Maddie; 22/3b/Mitchell,Makenna; 35/rf/Griffin,Kylei; 27/1b/Esparza,Ronnie;

9/ss/Garcia,Leilani; 21/c/Cintron,Isabel; 13/cf/Gardner,RyLee; 31/p/Park,London;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - PSU batting

Walters,Kaylie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Lieto,Natalie walked (3-0 BBBB).

Oneacre,Allison homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-0); Lieto,Natalie scored from first base.

Finarelli,Kirsten lined out to cf (3-1 BBKB).

Barbanente,Michela grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 1st - HOU batting

Redmond,Ariel grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 BBBKKF).

Mitchael,Madox flied out to lf (2-1 KBB).

Hartley,Maddie struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PSU 2 1 0 0

HOU 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - PSU batting

Bohner,Cara walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Klosowicz,Brooke reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-2 BBKF); Bohner,Cara out at second

base, p to ss.

Klosowicz,Brooke advanced to second base.

Seidel,Madison singled to short, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Klosowicz,Brooke scored from second base; Seidel,Madison
advanced to second base on the throw.

Hanik,Breanna grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK); Seidel,Madison advanced to third base.

Walters,Kaylie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKF).

Bottom of 2nd - HOU batting

Mitchell,Makenna doubled to right center (1-2 KFB).

Griffin,Kylei walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Esparza,Ronnie reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 K); Mitchell,Makenna advanced to third

base; Griffin,Kylei out at second base, 2b to ss.

Garcia,Leilani grounded out, p to 1b, RBI (0-2 KF); Mitchell,Makenna scored; Esparza,Ronnie advanced to

second base.

Cintron,Isabel struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PSU 1 1 0 1

HOU 1 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - PSU batting

Lieto,Natalie walked (3-1 BKBBB).

HOU pitching change: Lehman,Paris replaces Park,London.

Oneacre,Allison popped up to second base (0-0).

Finarelli,Kirsten homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Lieto,Natalie scored from first base.

Barbanente,Michela singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K).

Barbanente,Michela out at first base, 1b unassisted, runner left early.

Bohner,Cara grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKFBB).

Bottom of 3rd - HOU batting

PSU pitching change: Duncan,Mackenzie replaces Nemeth,Bridget.

Gardner,RyLee struck out swinging (3-2 SBSBBS).

Redmond,Ariel homered to deep left field, RBI (1-2 KSB).

Mitchael,Madox flied out to lf (0-1 F).

Hartley,Maddie flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PSU 2 2 0 0

HOU 1 1 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - PSU batting

Klosowicz,Brooke grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBBK).

Seidel,Madison reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Esparza,Ronnie (E3) (2-1 KBB).

Hanik,Breanna grounded out to the pitcher, p to 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Seidel,Madison advanced to second base.

PSU substitution: Chamberlin,Macy pinch hitting for Walters,Kaylie.

Chamberlin,Macy walked (3-0 BBBB).

PSU substitution: Walters,Kaylie replaces Chamberlin,Macy at ss, batting 1st.

Lieto,Natalie grounded out to second base, 2b to ss (2-1 BBK).

Bottom of 4th - HOU batting

Mitchell,Makenna struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBBS).

Griffin,Kylei struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS).

Esparza,Ronnie flied out to rf (1-2 FKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PSU 0 0 1 2

HOU 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - PSU batting

HOU position change: Mitchael,Madox now playing rf from 2b

HOU position change: Griffin,Kylei now playing 1b from rf

HOU substitution: Esman,Mandy replaces Esparza,Ronnie at 2b, batting 6th.

Oneacre,Allison walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Finarelli,Kirsten fouled out to first base (2-1 KBB).

Barbanente,Michela walked (3-1 BKBBB); Oneacre,Allison advanced to second base.

PSU substitution: Karwowski,Kalli pinch running for Oneacre,Allison.

Bohner,Cara walked (3-0 BBBB); Karwowski,Kalli advanced to third base; Barbanente,Michela advanced to
second base.

HOU pitching change: Bodeux,Nicole replaces Lehman,Paris.

Klosowicz,Brooke singled to right field, 2RBI (2-1 BBK); Karwowski,Kalli scored; Barbanente,Michela scored
from second base; Bohner,Cara advanced to second base.

Seidel,Madison walked (3-0 BBBB); Bohner,Cara advanced to third base; Klosowicz,Brooke advanced to second
base.

Hanik,Breanna struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Seidel,Madison advanced to second base; Klosowicz,Brooke advanced to third base; Bohner,Cara scored.

Walters,Kaylie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KSF).

Bottom of 5th - HOU batting

PSU substitution: Oneacre,Allison replaces Karwowski,Kalli at 3b, batting 3rd.

Garcia,Leilani struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS).

HOU substitution: Luther,Savanna pinch hitting for Cintron,Isabel.

Luther,Savanna walked (3-2 BFBSBFB).

Gardner,RyLee struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBFK).

PSU pitching change: Kellepouris,Brevyn replaces Duncan,Mackenzie.

Redmond,Ariel singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KS); Luther,Savanna advanced to second base.

Mitchael,Madox reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 BF); Redmond,Ariel out at second base, ss
unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

PSU 3 1 0 2

HOU 0 1 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - PSU batting

HOU position change: Luther,Savanna remains in the game at c

Lieto,Natalie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKFB).

Oneacre,Allison walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Finarelli,Kirsten walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Oneacre,Allison advanced to second base.

HOU pitching change: Brown,Nevaeh replaces Bodeux,Nicole.

Barbanente,Michela singled to shallow right field (0-1 K); Oneacre,Allison advanced from second base, scored
on play and a fielding error by Griffin,Kylei (E3); Finarelli,Kirsten advanced from first base to third base;

Barbanente,Michela advanced to second base.

Barbanente,Michela advanced to third base; Finarelli,Kirsten scored, unearned.

Bohner,Cara struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS).

Klosowicz,Brooke grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKKBFB).

Bottom of 6th - HOU batting

Hartley,Maddie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Mitchell,Makenna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 FBFB).

Griffin,Kylei grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-0 BBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

PSU 2 1 1 1

HOU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Penn State at Houston
02/13/2026 at Cougar Softball Stadium (Houston, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Penn State 2 1 2 0 3 2 10 6 0 6

Houston 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 2 3

Penn State starters:
12/ss/Walters,Kaylie; 4/cf/Lieto,Natalie; 26/3b/Oneacre,Allison; 41/1b/Finarelli,Kirsten; 1/2b/Barbanente,Michela; 15/lf/Bohner,Cara;

8/dh/Klosowicz,Brooke; 44/c/Seidel,Madison; 17/rf/Hanik,Breanna; 25/p/Nemeth,Bridget;

Houston starters:
2/lf/Redmond,Ariel; 10/2b/Mitchael,Madox; 33/dh/Hartley,Maddie; 22/3b/Mitchell,Makenna; 35/rf/Griffin,Kylei; 27/1b/Esparza,Ronnie;

9/ss/Garcia,Leilani; 21/c/Cintron,Isabel; 13/cf/Gardner,RyLee; 31/p/Park,London;

Top of 1st - PSU batting

Walters,Kaylie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Lieto,Natalie walked (3-0 BBBB).

Oneacre,Allison homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-0); Lieto,Natalie scored from first base.

Finarelli,Kirsten lined out to cf (3-1 BBKB).

Barbanente,Michela grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 2nd - PSU batting

Bohner,Cara walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Klosowicz,Brooke reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-2 BBKF); Bohner,Cara out at second base, p to ss.

Klosowicz,Brooke advanced to second base.

Seidel,Madison singled to short, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Klosowicz,Brooke scored from second base; Seidel,Madison advanced to second base on
the throw.

Hanik,Breanna grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK); Seidel,Madison advanced to third base.

Walters,Kaylie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKF).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - HOU batting

Mitchell,Makenna doubled to right center (1-2 KFB).

Griffin,Kylei walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Esparza,Ronnie reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 K); Mitchell,Makenna advanced to third base; Griffin,Kylei out at second

base, 2b to ss.

Garcia,Leilani grounded out, p to 1b, RBI (0-2 KF); Mitchell,Makenna scored; Esparza,Ronnie advanced to second base.

Cintron,Isabel struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - PSU batting

Lieto,Natalie walked (3-1 BKBBB).



HOU pitching change: Lehman,Paris replaces Park,London.

Oneacre,Allison popped up to second base (0-0).

Finarelli,Kirsten homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Lieto,Natalie scored from first base.

Barbanente,Michela singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K).

Barbanente,Michela out at first base, 1b unassisted, runner left early.

Bohner,Cara grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKFBB).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - HOU batting

PSU pitching change: Duncan,Mackenzie replaces Nemeth,Bridget.

Gardner,RyLee struck out swinging (3-2 SBSBBS).

Redmond,Ariel homered to deep left field, RBI (1-2 KSB).

Mitchael,Madox flied out to lf (0-1 F).

Hartley,Maddie flied out to rf (0-0).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 5th - PSU batting

HOU position change: Mitchael,Madox now playing rf from 2b

HOU position change: Griffin,Kylei now playing 1b from rf

HOU substitution: Esman,Mandy replaces Esparza,Ronnie at 2b, batting 6th.

Oneacre,Allison walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Finarelli,Kirsten fouled out to first base (2-1 KBB).

Barbanente,Michela walked (3-1 BKBBB); Oneacre,Allison advanced to second base.

PSU substitution: Karwowski,Kalli pinch running for Oneacre,Allison.

Bohner,Cara walked (3-0 BBBB); Karwowski,Kalli advanced to third base; Barbanente,Michela advanced to second base.

HOU pitching change: Bodeux,Nicole replaces Lehman,Paris.

Klosowicz,Brooke singled to right field, 2RBI (2-1 BBK); Karwowski,Kalli scored; Barbanente,Michela scored from second base; Bohner,Cara

advanced to second base.

Seidel,Madison walked (3-0 BBBB); Bohner,Cara advanced to third base; Klosowicz,Brooke advanced to second base.

Hanik,Breanna struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Seidel,Madison advanced to second base; Klosowicz,Brooke advanced to third base; Bohner,Cara scored.

Walters,Kaylie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KSF).

3 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - PSU batting

HOU position change: Luther,Savanna remains in the game at c

Lieto,Natalie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKFB).

Oneacre,Allison walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Finarelli,Kirsten walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Oneacre,Allison advanced to second base.

HOU pitching change: Brown,Nevaeh replaces Bodeux,Nicole.

Barbanente,Michela singled to shallow right field (0-1 K); Oneacre,Allison advanced from second base, scored on play and a fielding error by
Griffin,Kylei (E3); Finarelli,Kirsten advanced from first base to third base; Barbanente,Michela advanced to second base.



Barbanente,Michela advanced to third base; Finarelli,Kirsten scored, unearned.

Bohner,Cara struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS).

Klosowicz,Brooke grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKKBFB).

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Penn State at Houston
02/13/2026 at Cougar Softball Stadium (Houston, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Penn State 2 1 2 0 3 2 10 6 0 6

Houston 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 2 3

PENN STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #12 Walters, Kaylie
#16 Chamberlin, Macy

ss 3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2 #4 Lieto, Natalie cf 2 2 0 0

3 #26 Oneacre, Allison
#27 Karwowski, Kalli

3b 2

0

2

1

1

0

2

0

4 #41 Finarelli, Kirsten 1b 3 2 1 2

5 #1 Barbanente, Michela 2b 3 1 2 0

6 #15 Bohner, Cara lf 2 1 0 0

7 #8 Klosowicz, Brooke dh 4 1 1 2

8 #44 Seidel, Madison c 2 0 1 1

9 #17 Hanik, Breanna rf 3 0 0 0

Totals 24 10 6 7
Runs 2 1 2 0 3 2 10
Hits 1 1 2 0 1 1 6
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
LOB 0 1 0 2 2 1 6

PSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Nemeth,Bridget 2.0 1 1 1 1 2 8 7 34 21
30 Duncan,Mackenzie (W) (3) 2.2 1 1 1 1 5 10 9 48 29
5  Kellepouris,Brevyn (5.2) 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 18 10

Totals 6.0 3 2 2 2 7 23 21 100 60

Inher. Rnrs: Kellepouris 0/1.

GO-FO: Nemeth 3-1; Duncan 0-3; Kellepouris 4-0.
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Penn State at Houston
02/13/2026 at Cougar Softball Stadium (Houston, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Penn State 2 1 2 0 3 2 10 6 0 6

Houston 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 2 3

HOUSTON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #2 Redmond, Ariel lf 3 1 2 1

2 #10 Mitchael, Madox rf 3 0 0 0

3 #33 Hartley, Maddie dh 3 0 0 0

4 #22 Mitchell, Makenna 3b 3 1 1 0

5 #35 Griffin, Kylei 1b 2 0 0 0

6 #7 Esman, Mandy
#27 Esparza, Ronnie

2b 0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #9 Garcia, Leilani ss 2 0 0 1

8 #16 Luther, Savanna
#21 Cintron, Isabel

c 0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #13 Gardner, RyLee cf 2 0 0 0

Totals 21 2 3 2
Runs 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
Hits 0 1 1 0 1 0 3
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 0 0 2 0 3

HOU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31 Park,London (L) 2.0 2 3 3 3 0 11 8 43 20
6  Lehman,Paris (3) 2.1 2 5 5 4 0 13 9 49 19
17  Bodeux,Nicole (5.1) 1.0 1 2 1 3 1 7 4 33 16
18  Brown,Nevaeh (6.1) 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 14 9

Totals 6.0 6 10 9 10 2 34 24 139 64

Inher. Rnrs: Bodeux 3/3; Brown 2/2.

GO-FO: Park 5-1; Lehman 4-2; Bodeux 2-0; Brown 1-0.
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